consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and obligations set forth below in this 

Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration as stated herein, the Parties agree as 

follows: 

1. Amgen agrees to pay to the Medicaid Participating States the total sum of 

$10,945,425.09, Ten Million Nine Hundred Forty-Five Thousand, Four Hundred and Twenty-

Five Dollars and Nine cents including accrued interest at the rate of 1.25% per annum 

commencing on September 10, 2012, and continuing until March 11, 2013(the "Settlement 

Amount"). Amgen shall, within 10 (ten) days of the Effective date of this Agreement, pay the